Substitute for Form PTQ-1595

Page 1 of 1

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 1034445-000014

Ϋ́ο II	he Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr	ademark Office: Pleas	e record the a		ents or the new address(es) below.	45-00001
j.	The state of the s					
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ics): CLARITY VISUAL SYSTEMS, INC. 27350 SW 95th Ave., Ste. 3038 Wilsonville, OR 97070					
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): June 19, 2006 and June 26, 2006					
4,	Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agree Government Interest Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.	Agroement nber(s):	B	Merger Change of Patent N	Jo.(s)	ense
	09/828,257 [T] This document is being	re filed towather w	ith a name		tent Numbers here]	
5.	Name and address to whom correspondenc Name: Claude A.S. Hamrick Address: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404		e concerni	ng docume	nt should be mailed;	
ú.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
7. 8.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) a	& 3.41) \$ 40	attas Aut	thed. forized to be losed.	charged by credit card. PTO Fo charged to deposit account 02-4 ov't interest not affecting title)	
14,	Signature:	Signature	- 10	22586 Reg. No.	August 8, 2006	. r ta
		ude A.S. Hamrick e of Person Signing	 Tot doc	d number of pay iments	es including cover sheet, attachments, a	nd 3
Hîriri. Alexa	sy certify that this correspondence is adda. VA 22313-1450, to the follow	s being submitted by far	/ /		ommission for Patents, P.O. Box 145	Ö,
	mile Neinber. (571) 273-0140		J. J. J. Narne: Donna	u W	Date of Transmission: October 5, 20	06
	- ,	1 Absa	rame. Donna	1111		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandation Services, Director of the USPTO, Director of the USPTO

AUG-08-2006 TUE 09:29 AM BURNS DONNE SWECKER

FAX NO. 6506222499

P. 02

08-18-2006

Krahubedoder Homb PTO-1596

Page 1 of 1

103293166

torney's Docket No. 1034445-000014

and Trademark Office: Please record the allached documents or the now address(es) below.

Name of conveying party(ies): ADSPACE NETWORKS, INC.

Name and address of receiving party(ics); CLARITY VISUAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Assignment

Fact/fulle Namber (571) 273-3250

Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): June 19, 2006 and June 26, 2006

	(%) Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Agreement [] Other:	Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Merger Change of Name				
4.	Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/828,257	8. Patent No.(s) [List Patent Numbers here]				
	[_] This document is being filed together with a new application.					
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence c Name: Claude A.S. Hannick Address: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL an Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	- "				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
7. S.	Total Rec (37 CFR 1.31(b) & 3.41) \$ 40	Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 Enclosed. None required (gov't interest not affecting title)				
	Signature: Signature Claude A.S. Hamrick Name of Person Signing	22586 August 8, 2006 Reg. No. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, affinchments, and documents:				
Then	cby certify that this correspondence is being submitted by facish	rille transmission to the commission for Patents, P.O. Box 1450.				

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: #100)044-Mail Step Anaignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 8/8/2006 1:47:10 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/2 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:6506222499 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-26

PATENT REEL: 018364 FRAME: 0843 Script No. 09/828,257 AnSpace to Clarity

A Section 1

Altorney's Docket No. 1034445-000014

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by AdSpace Networks, Inc., a corporation of Delaware (heroloafter referred to as the "Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right title and interest in cortain now and useful improvements and inventions described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/828,257 filed 04/06/2001 entitled "System for electronically distributing, displaying and controlling the play scheduling of advertising and other communicative media" now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Clarity Visual Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the taws of Oregon, (Increinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the critice right, title, and interest in and to said applications and inventions, the right to fite further applications on said inventions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, and Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do soll, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, logal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-monitioned inventions and applications, the right to file further applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assigners had this sale and assignment not peen made;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assigner, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unancumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whonever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for sald inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful paths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

PATENT REEL: 018364 FRAME: 0844

1

Sizilat No. 09/828.257 AdSpace to Clarity

ه دريال به دوي

Attorney's Docket No. 1035445-000014

AMD Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of BUCHANAN INCERSOLL LLP to insert in the spaces provided above, the clates of incorporation, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND Accignor horeby requests that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United Stales to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Latters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

O (2) Signature of Assignor's r Representative Typed name L

For

AdSpace Networks, Inc.

Address

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Date 6/20/06 Signature of Assignee's

Representative Typed name :

/ Gru (ick Clarity Visual System, Inc. For

Address 27550 SW 95th Avenue, Suite 3038 Wilsonville, Oregon 94025

2

#103761-v1:0AX8810K1

PATENT REEL: 018364 FRAME: 0845 - AUG-08-2008 TUE 09:30 AM BURNS DOANE SWECKER

FAX NO. 6506222499

P. 03

Socal No. 00/828,257 AdSpace to Clarky

Allornay's Docket No. 1034445-000014

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by AdSpace Networks, Inc., a corporation of Delaward (hereinalist referred to as the "Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right title and interest in certain now and useful improvements and inventions described and dalmed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 06/826,257 filed 04/06/2001 antitled "System for electronically distributing, displaying and controlling the play scheduling of advertising and other communicative media" now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Clarity Visual Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Oregan, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, little, and interest in and to said applications and inventions, the right to file further applications on said inventions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, and Letters Patent of the United States or other countries dalming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Potents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assigner has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign. transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-transformed inventions and applications, the right to fite further applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continualions in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the Internalional Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be hold and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assigners had this sale and assignment not been made:

AND for the same nonsideration, Assignor hereby coverants and agrees to and with the Assignab, its processors, legal representatives, and estignab, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sold and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unancumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignor, its aucoessors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor wit, whenever counsel of the Assignor, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any rejecue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assigner, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assigner, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

1

AUG-08-2006 TUE 09:30 AM BURNS DOANE SWECKER

FAX NO. 6506222499

P. 04

(5.44p) No. 09/699,257 AdSpace to Clarity

Alterney's Docket No. 1034445-000014

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of BUCHANAN INGERSOLI, LIP to insert in the spaces provided above, the clates of incorporation, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND Assignor hereby requests that the Commissioner of Patents—issue any and all suid Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of sold inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the solo use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

For

AdSpace Natworks, loc

ACKNOWLFOGEMENT

Signature of Assignee's

Representative Typed name_

For Clarity Visual System, IAC. Address 27550 SW 95th Avenue, Sulte 3036 Wilsonville, Oregon 94025

2

4102761-y1:12A82018 R1